CPTC Thermistor：TPM-P Type
SMD CPTC Thermistor for Over-Current Protection
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD.                    105               www.thinking.com.tw       2022.07
All specifications are subject to change without notice
 Features
1. RoHS & Halogen-free compliant
2. EIA size 0603,0805,1210
3. Suitable for reflow soldering

4. LED
5. Over-current protection for any consumer device
 Part Number Code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
 Structures and Dimensions
                                          (Unit: mm)
Part No. Size (EIA) L1 W H max. L2 and L3.
TPM1P 0603 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.95 0.40±0.20
TPM2P 0805 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 1.00 0.45±0.25
TPM4P 1210 3.20±0.30 2.50±0.25 1.80 0.50±0.20
For TPM2P150M100R & TPM2P220M100R
TPM2P 0805 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 1.45 0.45±0.25
Size (EIA)
1 0603
2 0805
4 1210
Product Type
TPM THINKING
SMD CPTC Thermistor
Series
P
Over Current
Protection
Series
Resistance (R25)
330 33Ω
470 47Ω
101 100Ω
Tolerance of R25
L ±15%
M ±20%
H ±25%
S ±35%
Packaging
R Reel
Optional
Suffix
001 ~ZZZ
Curie Point
Temperature
100 100℃
110 110℃
CPTC Thermistor：TPM-P Type
SMD CPTC Thermistor for Over-Current Protection
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD.                    106               www.thinking.com.tw       2022.07
All specifications are subject to change without notice
 Electrical Characteristics
 SMD 0603
Part No.
Curie

Imax
(mA)
TL~TU (℃)
UL/
cUL
TUV
TPM1P330M100R
100±10
33 25 36 71 85
24
900
-10 ~
+60
-40～
+125
TPM1P470M100R 47 20 29 61 75 630
TPM1P600L100R 60 20 29 61 75 500
TPM1P101M100R 100 15 21 45 55 300
TPM1P221M100R 220 10 14 29 35 130
TPM1P471M100R 470 7 10 21 25 60
  SMD 0805
Part No.
Curie
Point

Imax
(mA)
TL~TU (℃)
UL/
cUL
TUV
TPM2P150M100R
100±10
15 40 59 116 140
20
1600
-10 ~
+60
-40～
+125
TPM2P220M100R 22 30 44 91 110 1100
TPM2P221M100R 220 10 14 29 35 24 130
  SMD 1210
Part No.
Curie
Point

(℃)
R25
(Ω)
In
(mA)
It
(mA)
Vmax
(VDC )
Imax
(mA)
TL~TU (℃)
UL/
cUL
TUV
TPM4P270H110R 110±10 27 40 90 180 263 30 500
-40 ~
+85
-40～
+125
TPM4P550H120R 120±10 55 34 60 130 190 30 400
TPM4P121H120R 120±10 120 23 40 90 132 80 300
TPM4P401H090R 90±10 400 6 15 40 59 265 200
TPM4P152S120R 120±10 1500 4 12 22 32 400 150
CPTC Thermistor：TPM-P Type
SMD CPTC Thermistor for Over-Current Protection
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL Co., LTD.                    107               www.thinking.com.tw       2022.07